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Application No. HITHL.......
NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION

I, .. Read... CUSJ/“%ﬂ ............................................................. , the holder of Permit No. 246558 K\\(}SJ

to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, began the actual construction of the works described
%thgrein on the o P QBY OF o ALY et ,19.7.3.
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L!.lu A the date of this statement, and any additional information which may tend to show the beginning of work in good feith.
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¥ N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this ../A.5...... day of }h@ ........................ ,19.7.4
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(Signature of Appliosnt) (Addrees) . ,7 52 ¢
L Fill out, detach and mail to the State Engineer, alem, Oregon #7310, when construction work is begun. 7 ’
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15 October, 1999 ; =
RN
Oregcr!}1 Water Resources Department _

158 12" Street NE, Salem Or 97310 it
i i
REFERENCE: File 43741, Water Right Permit # 36558, Certificate of Water Right # IR
56123 i |
i
Gentlemen, : l ‘
et
s . . . 1yt
We would fike to have the current water right certificate in the name of Fred W. Siler, previous ownerfldﬁ R
the property at 2001 Southside Rd, Grants Pass Or. 97528 transferred (o our name: i ‘]
HEEE
Robert and Nancy Johnson (current owners) ; ,i :
2001 Scuthside Rd. 11 ..
Grants Pass, Or “ o
97527 IR
Phone: 541-476-7456 l i
Fax, Same y |
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY

UNDER

Application No, 4874l . Permit No. .363538 ..
IN NAME OF

.................... FRED.W..SILER.......

Surveyed .JUNE_I7, 1982., by ..B.R&...SUNQ.....




(3

A g,

FINAL PH..F SURVEY

UNDER

Ap_p_lic'a'tibn'-N.o 4874| | Permit No. 36588 .
: iN NAME OF '

FRED. W. SILER........

---------------------------------------

Surveyéd JUNE 17, 1982, by ...B..R...SUND.....




RECEIVED

15 October, 1999 0CT 1 8 1999
Oregon Water Resources Department S DEPT.
158 12" Street NE, Salem Or 97310 WATES%EEI\?I?SEE&ON

REFERENCE: File 48741, Water Right Permit # 36558, Certificate of Water Right #
56123

Gentlemen,

We would like to have the current water right certificate in the name of Fred W. Siler, previous owner of
the property at 2001 Southside Rd, Grants Pass Or. 97526 transferred to our name:

Robert and Nancy Johnson (current owners)
2001 Southside Rd.
Grants Pass, Or
97527 ;

Phone: 541-476-7456
Fax: Same

Tl_'}ank/;?/ ery much,
24 7 e
3 ?ﬁért and Nancy Johnson (
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PHONE 37g8.8508
f&g@_ﬁ 1978

Fred W. °Stéler ' File No. 48741
2001 8. Stde Road :
Grants Pass, OR 97526

Dear Mr.eStler:

Accordiﬁﬁ to the terms of your permit number 36558, whtch '8 for the
appropriation of 0,06 cfs from an unnamed stream for irrigation of 5.0
acres,

complete application of water was to have been made by October 1, 1976,

Complete application of water means the application of water to a beneficial
use under the permit to the full extent intended. In the case of irrigation,
it means beneficial irrigation of all the lands the permittee intends to cover
under the terms of the permit. If water has been used, you should promptly
submit notice describing the extent of completion as set forth in the letter
accompanying your permit and also in our postal card of March 2, 1978.

ORS 537.260 provides that: '"Whenever the time within which any appropriation
under a permit should have been perfected has expired and the owner of the
permit fails or refuses within three months thereafter to submit to the

Water Resources Director proof of completion of the appropriation as required
by ORS 537.230 and 537.250, the Water Resources Director may, after 60 days'
notice by registered mail, order the cancellation of the permit..."

In accordance with the provisions of ORS 537.260, you are hereby notified that
unless proof of beneficial use is received within 60 days from the date of
this letter, the permit(s) may be canceled without further notice.

If, for any reason, you are no longer interested in the project described by
the permit, we would appreciate it if you would so advise. If the property
involved has changed hands and any part of the project has been completed,
you should immediately assign the permit to the new owner and advise us of
his name and address. An assignment form will be furnished upon request.

Sincerely,
James E. Sexson, Director

BYW/ZW

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor
Certificate-Survey Section

Form 100
CERTIFIED - Return Receipt Requested.
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JBERT W. STRAUB
GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
665 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE  378-8508

48741
December 28, 1977

Fred W. Siler
2001 S. side Road
Grants Pass, Oregon 97526

Dear Mr. Siler:

Under the terms of your permit 36558 which granted the right to the
use of .06 cubic foot of water per second from an unnamed stream
for the irrigation of 5.0 acres, the construction of the water sys-
tem was to have been completed by October 1, 1975, and water used
by October 1, 1976. To date, we have not been advised of use of
water.

Will you please bring us up to date? I have enclosed forms for your
use.

Sincerely,

Thomas E. Shook
Water Rights Engineer

TES:slk
Enclosure



STATE
ENGINEER

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

1178 CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. ©® SALEM, OREGON ® 97310 ® Phone 378-3739

File No. he TLII
February 28, I97hL

Fred W, Siler
200I S, Side Rd,
Grants Pass, 01 97526

Dear Mr. Siler:

This will acknowledge the notice of beginning
of construction under the temms of permit No. 36558

Our records show the time limit for completion
of construction of the works and/or the purchase and
installation of all the facilities required for the
authorized beneficial use of water will expire on

October 1, I975.
Very truly-yours, =
Z : ;(f%;?/izjizZ#J

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Form 118



e, L, /7 7/

“ ' Apphcatlon No. ALt p

/ Permit No. .
% Q/;Wﬁ /ﬁ(gnatw ‘/(Zc,m_z — "*-"»./
Jwﬁ" A A e ,52/ s A

B ﬂWf W

7@,@»@-&.‘. Wdéw&/ﬂ% ”ﬁa’&u’zam“’ ‘7’f7‘//
% #-‘/_/C' ,/i,&f_azé /M‘%«J F // IR g S W %M
2 £, /\/ﬁ-fl?’/ ?me—;u/"z{‘-) "Q/WLDZ’JE;()?/

doo/ So. Side Rl

Graw7s FPass ,Ore.
G726




L8741
December 3, 1971

Mr. Fred Ve Siler
2001 s. Side Road
Grants Pass, OR 97526

Dear Mr. Siler:

This will acknowledge your authorization to amend Item
number 4 on your application number 48741 to represent the
reference corner as the East quarter corner of Section 26,

Your application is now in satisfactory form for approval
by issuance of a permit.

Very truly yours,

WAYNE J. OVERCASH
Assistant

WJO s kmp



December 1, 1971 LgTh1

Mr. f'red Siler
2001 S, Side Road
Grants Pass, OR 97526

Dear Mr. Siler:

This will acknowledge your application for a permit to appropriate
0,06 cubic foot of water per second from an unnamed creek for the irri-
gation of 5 acres, a legal description in the remarks section, a repro-
ducible map and the fee of 320 for which our receipt number 25677 is
enclosed. This application has been filed and numbered 48741,

Item Number 4 on your application indicates that the point of di-
version is located 400 feet south and 2840 feet west from the east quarter
corner of the E% of the SI) of Section 26. The reference corner appears
to be improperly designated. According to your map, the point of diver-
sion is referenced to the east quarter corner of Section 26. If the map
correctly represents the reference corner af the east quarte ' corner of
Section 26, I can amend Item Number 4 on your application upon receipt
of your written authorization.

FMurther action on your application will be withheld for a reasonable
length of time, pending your reply.

Very truly yours,

/AYNE J. OVERCAXH
Assistant

WJO:dg
nclosure
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season of esch yesr, and shall be subject to such reasonable votation system as wmay be

ordered by the proper state officer. ‘{X
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FINAL PROOF SURVEY

UNDER

Application No. 38741... Permit No. ..38558 ..
IN NAME OF

.................... FRED.W..SILER......

Surveyed .JUNE. |7, 1982, by ..B..R...SUND.....




RECETYED
STATE OF OREGON APR - ¢ 1987

COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE WATER RESOURCES DEPT,
SALEM, OREGON

Proof of Appropriation of Water
FRED W. SILER

of 2001 South Side Road, Grants Pass , State of OR 97526 ,
has applied beneficially the waters of

an unnamed stream

o tributary of  Applegate River for the purpose of
irrigation of 1.6 acres

under Permit No. 36558 ard that the use of seid waters has been completed under the
terms of said permit; that the priority of the right dates from

September 30, 1971

that the amount of water for the purposes aforesazd has been actually beneficially used in the
amount of

0.02 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the NW 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 26, T37S, RéW, WM; 670
feet South and 2040 feet West from £ 1/4 corner Section 26.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightiethof one cubic foot per second
per acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall he

further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 4.5 acre-feet per acre for
each acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right, and to which such right is appurtenant, is
as follows:

1.6 acres NE 1/4 SE 1/4
Section 26
Township 37 South, Range 6 West, WM

I have read the above and foregoing proof »f szuropriziiun of water; I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true.
t
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set - har. clia 77"6 day of 470,?"//,
1987

ﬂz:u_,é @V,/ ,¢—L ..................

8951D/TS
48741




680-10-SBC

STATE OF OREGON
COUNTY OF JOSEPHINE

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

This is to certify, FRED W. SILER

of 2001 South Side Road, Grants Pass ,Stateof OR 97526 , has made
proof to the satisfaction of the Water Resources Director, of a right to the use of the waters of
an unnamed stream

a tributary of Applegate River for the purpose of
irrigation of 1.6 acres

under Permit No. 36558 and that said right to the use of said waters has been perfected in
accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby confirmed dates from

September 30, 1971
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes aforesaid, is
limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed

0.02 cubic foot per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream. The point of
diversion is located in the NW 1/4 SE 1/4, Section 26, T37S, RéeW, WM; &70
feet South and 2040 feet West from £ 1/4 corner Section 26.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other right
existing for the same lands, shall be limited to one-eightieth of one cubic foot per second per
acre, or its equivalent for each acre irrigated and shall be

further limited to a diversion of not to exceed 4.5 acre-feet per acre for
gach acre irrigated during the irrigation season of each year,

and shall
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordered by the proper state officer.
A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is
appurtenant, is as follows:

1.6 acres NE 1/4 SE 1/4
Section 26
Township 37 South, Range 6 West, WM

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of use
herein described and is subject to minimum flows established by the Water Resources Commission with an
effective date prior Lo this right.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

this date.  April 24, 1987

Water Resources Director

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 51 ,page 56123

8951D/TS
48741




